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A Coalition of  World Class Manufacturing 
Companies United as One Collaborative 
Force. 

Global Tooling Alliance LLC 
33674 Giftos Drive 
Clinton Township, MI  48035 
www.GlobalToolingAlliance.com
Cage Code:  5CSG3 
President, Gary Kimmen: 
(586)  461-4600      Mobile: (586) 634-1531 
gary@topcrafttool.com
Treasurer,  Mike Borg: 
(810)  629 0784      Mobile: (248) 974-7830 
mikeborg@centurytool.com
Secretary,  Joseph Padula, 
 (248) 471-5071      Mobile: (248) 514-2784 
 jpadula@vicount.net

ISO 9001-2000 Registered C2007-02620 
A Military, Aircraft, Energy & Automotive 
Manufacturer of wooden and metal quality 
control Checking Fixtures / Gages. 

Artcraft Pattern Works
6430 Commerce Drive 
Westland, MI  48185 
Office:    (734) 729-0022 
Fax:        (734)  423-0104 
Contact: Blair  McKendrick (President/CEO) 
Mobile:   (248) 914-0691 
Blair.McKendrick@artcraftgages.com

www.artcraftgages.com
Cage Code: 5C0A3

Design & Mfg. of Automation, 
Automated Guided Carts,  
Ergo Lift Assists, Carriers,  
Precision Machining &  
Fabrication. 

Auto-Craft Tool & Die Co., Inc.
1800 Fruit Rd. 
Algonac, MI  48001 
Office:    (810) 794-4929 
Fax:        (810) 794-7449 
Contact: Dave Duvernay 
Mobile:   (810) 650-3500 
d.duvernay@auto-craft.com
Contact: Mike Duvernay 
Mobile:    (586) 615-2580 
M.DuVernay@auto-craft.com
www.auto-craft.com
Cage Code: 3Q8P2
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Composite Product Compression Molds & 
Related Secondary Tooling. 

Century Tool & Gage Co.  
200 South Alloy Drive 
Fenton, MI  48430 
Office:    (810) 629-0784 
Fax:        (810) 629-9284 
Contact: Mike Borg 
Mobile:  (248) 974-7830 
mikeborg@centurytool.com
Contact;  Mike Cummings 
Mobile:   (810) 629-0784 
Sales@centurytool.com
www.centurytool.com
Cage Code: 531W5 

Specializing in Benching-Polishing- 
Grain Repair. 
Full Texture services-grainVue.

Complete Surface Technologies
21338 Carlo Drive 
Clinton Township, MI  48038 
Office:    (586) 493-5800 
Fax:        (586) 493-5806 
Contact: Pete Ruggirello 
Mobile:   (810) 343-4414 
peter@cst-texture.com
Contact: Bill Hickson 
Mobile:   (248) 330-0052 
bhickson@cst-texture.com
Contact:  Gordon Pinger 
Mobile:    (810) 533-0902 
www.cst-texture.com
Cage Code: 5CJH8

 Low Volume & Prototype 
Tools/Short Run injections Molding. 

Elite Mold & Engineering
51548 Filomena Drive 
Shelby Twp, MI  48315 
Office:     (586) 314-4000 
Fax:         (586) 314-3000 
Contact:  Joe Mandeville 
Mobile:    (586) 651-0030 
joe@teameliteonline.com
Contact:   Paul Patrash
Mobile:    (586) 612-8523 
www.teameliteonline.com
Cage Code: 4QS44
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Design & Build of Progressive Dies. 

Falcon Industry 
44660 Macomb Industrial Drive 
Clinton Township, MI 
Office:     (586) 468-7010 
Fax:         (586) 468-6983 
Contact:  Joseph Azzopardi 
Mobile:   (586) 996-0004 
jazzopardi@falconindustry.com
Contact;  George Ghazal 
Mobile:    (586) 634-3366 
falconind@falconindustry.com
www.falconindustry.com
Cage Code: 58G01

Rapid Prototype Injection Molds. 
High Speed Machining. 

Focus Mold and Machining Inc. 
2141 B. Walker Ave. 
Grand Rapids, MI 
Office:     (616) 791-8020 
Fax:         (616) 791.8021 
Contact:  Dave Dault 
Mobile:   (616) 262-1608 
ddault@focmm.com
Contact:  Gary Bacigal 
Mobile: 
ggbacigal2@aol.com 
www.focmm.com
Cage Code: 5CHL1 

Global Design and Build of Assembly, 
Welding, and Test Equipment for 
Automotive and Non-Automotive 
Industries. 

Fori Automation 
50955 Wing Drive 
Shelby Township, MI 48315 
Office;     (586) 247-2336 
Fax:         (586) 247-3820 
Contact:  Paul Meloche 
Mobile:    (586) 530-0182 
pmeloche@foriauto.com
Contact:  Jason Hardy 
Mobile:    (586) 214-0489 
jhardy@foriauto.com

www.ForiAuto.com
Cage Code: 5AMS9 
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Design/ Build Automation          
Fabrication/ Precision Machining. 

Global Engineering, Inc. 
50685 Rizzo Drive 
Shelby, MI  48315 
Office:     (586) 247-7303 
Fax:         (586) 247-1405 
Contact:  Mark Koerner 
Mobile:   (586) 383-8388
mkoerner@globaleng.com
Contact:  Barry York 
Mobile:    (586) 295-0239 
byork@globaleng.com
www.globaleng.com
Cage Code:  0PV03 

Design/Build Checking Fixtures. 
CNC Machining/ Boring Mill/CMM 
Certification. 

JeMar Tool, Inc. 
51268 Fischer Park Drive 
Shelby Township, MI  48316 
Office:     (586) 726-6960 
Fax:         (586) 726-7525 
Contact:  Martin Kalisch 
Mobile:   (586) 855-2273 
martink@jemartool.com
Contact:  Anita Kalisch 
Mobile:   (810) 531-8411 
akalisch@jemartool.com
www.jemartool.com
Cage Code: 5D5X0 

Prototype/Production Injection Mold 
Tooling. Low Volume Molding. 

Maple Mold Technologies, Inc. 
1985 Northfield Drive 
Rochester Hills, MI  48309 
Office:    (248) 853-0308 
Fax:        (248) 853-2134 
Contact: Douglas J. Bachan, CEO 
Mobile:   (248) 496-7464 
dbachan@maplemold.com
Contact:  Kristi Francis  Ext. 103 
kfrancis@maplemold.com
www.maplemold.com
Cage Code: 4HJS4 
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Manufacturer of custom 
Hot Runner Systems, 
Temperature Controllers 
& Valve gate Sequencers 

Plastic Engineering & Technical Services, Inc. 
4141 Luella Lane 
Auburn Hills, MI  48326 
Office:     (248) 373-0800 
Fax:         (248) 373-0150 
Contact:  Patrick A. Tooman  (President) 
Mobile:    (248) 249-5104 
ptooman@petsinc.net
Contact:  Bruce Casey 
Mobile:    (248) 249-5106 
bcasey@petsinc.net
www.petsinc.net
Cage Code: 4Z0G9 

  RCM INC.
Design and Build of Progressive Dies, 
Compound Dies & Automated Die 
Manufacturing Systems. 

Reliable Concept Management 
14907 32 Mile Road 
Romeo, MI  48065 
Office:     (586) 336-1237 
Fax:         (586) 336-1287 
Contact:  Robert Quinn  (President) 
Mobile:    (586) 557-4655 
bob@rcmtool.com
www.rcmtool.com
Cage Code: 5DGU6 

Manufacturer of high-speed steel, carbide 
and carbide tipped cutting tools. 

RTS Cutting Tools 
24100 Captial Blvd. 
Clinton Township, MI  48036-1338 
Office:     (586) 954-1900 
Fax:         (586) 954-2300 
Contact:  Carl Garbarino (President) 
Mobile:    (586) 855-3308 
carlg@rtscut.com
Contact:    Gregg Berendt (V.P./Sales Manager) 
Mobile;     (313) 910-0570 
rts@rtscut.com
www.rtscut.com
Cage Code: IWJX9 
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Prototype and short run production stampings. 
Production checking and assembly fixtures. 
Aerospace parts and tooling. 

Schwab Industries, Inc. 
50850 Rizzo Drive 
Shelby Township, MI  48315 
Office:    (586) 566-8090 
Fax:        (586) 566-8139 
Contact:  Brian Gibson 
Mobile:    (586) 350-9000 
bgibson@schwabindustries.com
Contact: David Nadrowski 
Mobile:    (586) 850-3926 
dnadrowski@schwabind.com
www.schwabindustries.com
Cage Code: 47351 

Manufacturer of metal cutting, removal 
machinery and Integrated manufacturing 
systems. 

Saginaw Machine Systems, Inc.
800 N. Hamilton Street 
Saginaw, MI  48602-4354 
Office:    (989) 753-8465 
Fax:        (989) 753-1751
Contact: Pamela K. Baran 
pkbaran@saginawmachine.com
Contact:  Dave Albert 
Mobile:    (989) 780-4131 
djalbert@saginawmachine.com
www.saginawmachine.com
Cage Code: 4Y864 

Designers & Manufacturer of Tooling, Fixtures, 
Special Machines and Automation Equipment. 
CNC Machining, Boring Mill. 
Certified Welding, Fabrication and 
All types of Grinding. 

Top Craft Tool, Inc.
33674 Giftos Drive 
Clinton Twp., MI 48035 
Office:     (586) 461-4600 
Fax:         (586) 463-3873 
Contact:  Gary Kimmen  (President) 
Mobile:    (586) 634-1531 
gary@topcrafttool.com
Contact:   Lloyd Kimmen  (V.P.) 
Mobile:    (586) 634-1537 
lloyd@topcrafttool.com
www.TopCraftTool.com
Cage Code: 6H600
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Builders of Progressive, Transfer & Extrusion 
Dies. Reverse Engineering & Laser Scanning 
Services. 

Vicount Industries, Inc.
24704 Hathaway 
Farmington Hills, MI  48335 
Office:     (248) 471-5071 
Fax:         (248) 471-2682 
Contact:  Joseph Padula (President) 
Mobile:    (248) 514-2784 
jpadula@vicount.net
Contact:  Dean Conrad  (General Manager) 
Mobile:    (313) 550-0151 
dconrad@vicount.net
www.vicount.net
Cage Code: 9S866  

Design & Build of Special Machinery. 
Assembly/Test/Weld. 

Wright-K Technology 
2025 East Genesee 
Saginaw, MI  48601 
Office:     (989) 752-3103 
Fax:         (989) 752-0670 
Contact:  John Sivey   
Mobile:    (989) 280-3374 
jpsivey@wright-k.com
Contact:  Connie M. Kostrzewa 
Mobile:    (989) 751-7751
CKostrzewa@wright-k.com
www.wright-k.com
Cage Code: 54981 
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